College/Center
College of AHSS**
College of Business*
College of Education
College of Engineering
College of Science
College of Nursing
CAO

CCRE

CMER

CSPAR

ESSC

ITSC

Proposals Submitted FY19 YTD

No.

9

3

20

146

83

12

48

22

57
55
22

Amount

Requested

$181,477
$793,040
$1,939,840
$27,316,933
$20,246,227
$806,437
$37,139,130
$7,488,849
$542,100
$21,601,505
$20,705,519
$3,478,345

% Change vs.
FY18($)

-27.84%
58.49%
-24.33%
-14.88%
-7.12%
173.15%
100.00%
281.37%
20.14%
14.27%
-36.90%
-36%

15
66
45

62
17

59
150

Awards Received FY19 YTD

Amount
Received

$162,094
$119,180
$555,116
$3,656,820
$2,357,945
$146,225
$988,170
$1,925,389
$0

$5,429,113
$12,658,505

% Change vs. Amount
FY18($) Expended
548.38% $48,412
-63.47% $213,027
44.01% $484,536
-41.88% $4,798,726
47.80% $2,339,812
-17.86% $101,711
-48.29% $958,471
-71.16% $3,145,972
-100.00% $596,542
39.57% $7,400,310

-12.18% $12,884,514

Expenditures FY19 YTD

% Change vs.
FY18($)

152.22%
-3.85%
10.37%
37.13%
0.49%
7.79%
-26.27%
8.95%
-33.89%
21.00%
3.96%



Sponsored Programs Fourth Quarter FY2019 (July - September 2019) ONLY

Total Proposals/Awards 4th Qtr

Fiscal Year Proposals Awards
FY15 $61,422,954 $29,830,206
FY16 $94,322,072 $35,498,447
FY17 $137,606,213  $51,388,652
FY18 $122,631,728  $98,197,977
FY19 $99,253,665 $24,009,351

Total Contracts vs Grants 4th QTR FY18/FY19

Type FY18 FY19
Contracts $77,304,666 $14,781,681
Grants $20,893,311 $9,227,670
Total $98,197,977 $24,009,351

Total Expenditures/ICR 4th Qtr

Fiscal Year  Eypenditures ICR
FY15 $21,849,248 $4,608,764
FY16 $24,510,717 $4,860,162
FY17 $21,778,756 $4,453,459
FY18 $22,695,325 $4,568,690
FY19 $27,420,583 $5,332,544

Sponsored Awards 4th Qtr FY18/FY19

Agency FY18 FY19
DHHS $231,910 $183,029
DOC $0 $0
DOD $52,238,542 $4,432,000
DOE $1,516,141 $0
NASA $7,953,648 $7,032,761
NSF $6,189,385 $525,235
Other Feds $1,120,436 $1,750,419
Academic $2,330,025 $2,041,340
Industry $20,228,716 $4,500,508
Non Profit $18,200 $182,455
State $6,370,974 $3,361,605
Total $98,197,977 $24,009,351

*Unrecovered ICR 4th Qtr FY18/FY19

Month FY1i8 FY19
July $76,322 $77,604
August $237,392 $76,481
September $197,603 $114,777
Total $511,317 $268,862

* Unrecovered ICR includes all program codes

Sponsored Research 4th Qtr. FY18/FY19

FY18 FY19
Proposals $122,631,728 $99,253,665
Awards $98,197,977 $24,009,351

Expenditures $22,695,325 $27,420,583
ICR $4,568,690 $5,332,544
Effective ICR* 25% 24%
* Effective ICR Rate = (ICR/(Expenditures-ICR))
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