	Proposals Submitted FY19 YTD		Awards Received FY19 YTD			Expenditures FY19 YTD		
College/Center	No.	Amount S Requested	% Change vs. FY18(\$)	No.	Amount Received	% Change vs. FY18(\$)	Amount Expended	% Change vs. FY18(\$)
College of AHSS**	9	\$181,477	-27.84%	4	\$162,094	548.38%	\$48,412	152.22%
College of Business*	3	\$793,040	58.49%	3	\$119,180	-63.47%	\$213,027	-3.85%
College of Education	20	\$1,939,840	-24.33%	15	\$555,116	44.01%	\$484,536	10.37%
College of Engineering	146	\$27,316,933	-14.88%	66	\$3,656,820	-41.88%	\$4,798,726	37.13%
College of Science	83	\$20,246,227	-7.12%	45	\$2,357,945	47.80%	\$2,339,812	0.49%
College of Nursing	12	\$806,437	173.15%	7	\$146,225	-17.86%	\$101,711	7.79%
CAO	48	\$37,139,130	100.00%	62	\$988,170	-48.29%	\$958,471	-26.27%
CCRE	22	\$7,488,849	281.37%	17	\$1,925,389	-71.16%	\$3,145,972	8.95%
CMER	3	\$542,100	20.14%	0	\$0	-100.00%	\$596,542	-33.89%
CSPAR	57	\$21,601,505	14.27%	59	\$5,429,113	39.57%	\$7,400,310	21.00%
ESSC	55	\$20,705,519	-36.90%	150	\$12,658,505	-12.18%	\$12,884,514	3.96%
ITSC	22	\$3,478,345	-36%					

Sponsored Programs Fourth Quarter FY2019 (July - September 2019) ONLY

Total Proposals/Awards 4th Qtr

Fiscal Year	Proposals	Awards
FY15	\$61,422,954	\$29,830,206
FY16	\$94,322,072	\$35,498,447
FY17	\$137,606,213	\$51,388,652
FY18	\$122,631,728	\$98,197,977
FY19	\$99,253,665	\$24,009,351

Total Contracts vs Grants 4th QTR FY18/FY19

Туре	FY18	FY19
Contracts	\$77,304,666	\$14,781,681
Grants	\$20,893,311	\$9,227,670
Total	\$98,197,977	\$24,009,351

Total Expenditures/ICR 4th Qtr

Fiscal Year	Expenditures	ICR
FY15	\$21,849,248	\$4,608,764
FY16	\$24,510,717	\$4,860,162
FY17	\$21,778,756	\$4,453,459
FY18	\$22,695,325	\$4,568,690
FY19	\$27,420,583	\$5,332,544

Sponsore	ed Awards 4th Qtr	FY18/FY19
Agency	FY18	FY19
DHHS	\$231,910	\$183,029
DOC	\$0	\$0
DOD	\$52,238,542	\$4,432,000
DOE	\$1,516,141	\$0
NASA	\$7,953,648	\$7,032,761
NSF	\$6,189,385	\$525,235
Other Feds	\$1,120,436	\$1,750,419
Academic	\$2,330,025	\$2,041,340
Industry	\$20,228,716	\$4,500,508
Non Profit	\$18,200	\$182,455
State	\$6,370,974	\$3,361,605
Total	\$98,197,977	\$24,009,351

*Unrecove	red ICR 4th Qtr F	Y18/FY19	
Month	FY18	FY19	
July	\$76,322	\$77,604	
August	\$237,392	\$76,481	
September	\$197,603	\$114,777	
Total	\$511,317	\$268,862	

* Unrecovered ICR includes all program codes

Sponsored Research 4th Qtr. FY18/FY19

	FY18	FY19
Proposals	\$122,631,728	\$99,253,665
Awards	\$98,197,977	\$24,009,351
Expenditures	\$22,695,325	\$27,420,583
ICR	\$4,568,690	\$5,332,544
Effective ICR*	25%	24%

^{*} Effective ICR Rate = (ICR/(Expenditures-ICR))